
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  01/23/2019

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 IM-FP 2292(06)5 4778

Minnehaha $12,939,590.51

*

I229 at Exit 5 (26th St. Intch/Yeager Rd) & the curve at Cliff Ave on I229 in Sioux FallsLocation:

Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Surfacing, Structure (322' Cont. Comp. Girder), Lighting, Signals, and High Friction 

Surface Treatment

Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. $12,467,527.57

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. $12,478,983.31

T&R Contracting Inc $12,934,599.99

Journey Group Companies $13,704,723.00

Reede Construction, Inc. $15,332,445.31

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 P 1358(05) 05JE

Minnehaha $25,293,874.00

*

26th Street from Cleveland Avenue to 1,050 feet West of Southeastern Avenue in Sioux FallsLocation:

Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, PCC &  Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Signals, Lighting, Permanent Signing, Sidewalk, 

Retaining Walls, & Structures (650' Prestressed Girder Bridge, & RCBC)

Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. $23,990,635.29

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. $24,720,435.18

T&R Contracting Inc $25,046,284.99

Journey Group Companies $25,656,288.00

Reede Construction, Inc. $25,721,845.40

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt01/23/2019 10:13:03AM Page 1 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #9a



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  01/23/2019

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 CIP 11016(  ) X04T

Minnehaha $1,071,387.00

*

26th Street and Southeastern Avenue in Sioux FallsLocation:

Water Main and Sanitary Sewer ImprovementsImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. $588,943.48

Journey Group Companies $638,840.40

D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. $667,099.03

Reede Construction, Inc. $682,062.76

T&R Contracting Inc $844,288.00

* - COMBINATION BIDS - AWARD OF THESE PROJECTS WILL BE TO THE SAME BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS - 

TOTALS BELOW

TOTALS - ITEMS 2, 1, 3

$37,125,261.89D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.

$37,788,361.97RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

$38,825,172.98T&R Contracting Inc

$39,999,851.40Journey Group Companies

$41,736,353.47Reede Construction, Inc.

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt01/23/2019 10:13:03AM Page 2 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.



Attachment #9b
PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

AWARD

SUBJ. TO 

*  1  4778, 
0727    IM-FP 
2292(06)5, PH 
0229(05)4 Minnehaha

Grading, Curb & 
Gutter, Storm 
Sewer, PCC 
Surfacing, Structure 
(322' Cont. Comp. 
Girder), Lighting, 
Signals, and High 
Friction Surface 
Treatment 2

I229 at Exit 5 (26th 
St. Intch/Yeager Rd) 
& the curve at Cliff 
Ave on I229 in 
Sioux Falls 07/02/2021 $12,939,590.51 $12,467,527.57 -$472,062.94 -3.6%

D & G Concrete 
Construction, Inc.    Sioux 
Falls, SD State

*  2  05JE, 
05JF    P 
1358(05), P 
1225(06) Minnehaha

Grading, Storm 
Sewer, Curb & 
Gutter, PCC &  
Asphalt Concrete 
Surfacing, Signals, 
Lighting, Permanent 
Signing, Sidewalk, 
Retaining Walls, & 
Structures (650' 
Prestressed Girder 
Bridge, & RCBC) 0.632

26th Street from 
Cleveland Avenue 
to 1,050 feet West 
of Southeastern 
Avenue in Sioux 
Falls 07/02/2021 $25,293,874.00 $23,990,635.29 -$1,303,238.71 -5.2%

D & G Concrete 
Construction, Inc.    Sioux 
Falls, SD State

*  3  X04T    
CIP 11016(  ) Minnehaha

Water Main and 
Sanitary Sewer 
Improvements

26th Street and 
Southeastern 
Avenue in Sioux 
Falls 07/02/2021 $1,071,387.00 $667,099.03 -$404,287.97 -37.7%

D & G Concrete 
Construction, Inc.    Sioux 
Falls, SD State

$39,304,851.51 $37,125,261.89 -$2,179,589.62 -5.5%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 01/23/2019 LETTING


	Copy of 012319LowBidderPreliminary.pdf
	Sheet1


